
CHANGE  LOG 
Water Access Licence Dealing Forms 

 

Date Number Name Type Change New 

Version 

or 

Edition 

14-11-2024 W-01T 

W-01TP 

W-02ND 

W-03TAE 

 

 

W-03TAB 

 

 

W-04NH 

 

W-04BAN 

W-04BAP 

W-07ST 

W-07TT 

W-10CN 

W-11R 

 

Transfer 

Transfer under power of sale 

Notice of Death 

Transmission Application by  

Executor, Administrator or 

Trustee 

Transmission Application by 

Beneficiary, Devisee or Next-of 

Kin 

Application to Record New 

Registered Holder 

Annulment of Bankruptcy 

Bankruptcy Application 

Surrender of Term Transfer 

Term Transfer 

Change of Name 

Request to Record Action 

Manual 

Interactive 

Update legislation on 

“Additional information to be 

provided “ sheet to read 

“Regulation 9 Water 

Management (General) 

Regulation 2018” 

2411 

Various 

14-11-2024 All forms All forms Manual 

Interactive 

Add email field to lodging 

party details 

2411 

Various 

4-9-2023 All forms All forms Manual 

Interactive 

Remove references to DX or 

document exchange from 

forms 

2309 

Various 



11-3-22 W-01TM 

W-01TP 

W-01T 

W-02ND 

W-03TAB 

 

 

W-03TAE 

 

 

W-04BAN 

W-04BAP 

W-04NH 

 

W-05CM 

 

 

W-05M 

W-05PM 

W-05SM 

W-05VM 

W-06C 

W-07ST 

W-07TT 

W-07VT 

W-08CX 

 

 

W-08LX 

 

W-08WX 

W-08XC 

W-10CN 

W-11R 

W-12PV 

 

Transfer of mortgage or charge 

Transfer under power of sale 

Transfer 

Notice of Death 

Transmission Application by 

Beneficiary, Devisee or Next-of-

Kin 

Transmission Application by 

Executor, Administrator or 

Trustee 

Annulment of Bankruptcy 

Bankruptcy Application 

Application to Record New 

Registered Holder 

Change of Address for Service of 

DIPNR Notices on Mortgagee or 

Chargee 

Mortgage 

Postponement of Mortgage 

Mortgage of Mortgage or Charge 

Variation of Mortgage 

Charge 

Surrender of Term Transfer 

Term Transfer 

Variation of Term Transfer 

Change of Name of Caveator or 

Address for Service Of Notices 

on Caveator 

Request to Serve Notice on 

Caveator 

Withdrawal of Caveat 

Consent of Caveator 

Change of Name 

Request to Record Action 

Application for New Licence 

Certificate 

 

Interactive 

 

Licensed conveyancer 

execution added to form 

1.8 

1.7 

2.1 

2.7 

1.7 

 

 

1.9 

 

 

1.7 

1.7 

1.3 

 

1.6 

 

 

2.0 

1.7 

1.7 

1.7 

1.7 

1.8 

2.1 

1.8 

1.7 

 

 

3.4 

 

1.7 

1.7 

2.8 

1.7 

1.7 

 

1-2-22 W-07ST Surrender of Term Transfer Manual 

Interactive 

Arrange marginal notes on form 

to match marginal notes in 

Registrar General’s Guidelines 

2202 

 

1.7 



8-6-21 W-05DM 

 

Discharge of Mortgage 

 

Interactive Remove ‘Solicitor or barrister for 

the Mortgagee’ from the list of the 

required form of execution by the 

mortgagee 

1.8 

8-6-21 W-06DC Discharge of Charge Interactive Remove ‘Solicitor or barrister for 

the chargee’ from the list of the 

required form of execution by the 

chargee. 

1.7 

26-2-20 W-01TJ 

 

W-08X 

 

W-10CN 

Transfer Unilaterally Severing 

Joint tenancy 

Caveat 

Change of Name 

Interactive Replacing references to ‘Oaths, 

Affidavits and Declarations Act 

2012’ with ‘Oaths, Affidavits and 

Declarations Act 2010’ in regard 

to statutory declarations made in 

the Northern Territory; and 

Replacing references to 

‘Evidence Act 1958’ with ‘Oaths 

and Affirmations Act 2018’ in 

regard to statutory declarations 

made in Victoria. 

3.9 

 

 

3.7 

 

2.7 

22-1-19 W-01TJ 

 

W-08X 

 

W-10CN 

Transfer Unilaterally Severing 

Joint tenancy 

Caveat 

Change of Name 

Manual Link to Statutory Declaration page 

in Registrar-General’s Guidelines 

added. 

 

26-10-18 W-05CM Change of address for service of 

WaterNSW notices on a 

mortgagee or chargee 

Manual 

Interactive 

Dealing code panel updated Code 

‘R’ replaced with codes ‘AM’ and 

‘AC’. 

 

1810 

1.6 

14-8-18 W-01TJ Transfer Unilaterally Severing 

Joint tenancy 

 

Interactive The phrase ‘and certifies this 

transfer to be correct for the 

purposes of the Water 

Management Act 2000.’ removed 

from operative clause below 

panel (G). 

The phrase ‘and I certify this 

instrument…’ amended to read 

‘and I certify this transfer…’ 

3.9 

21-3-18 Various All WAL forms Manual 

Interactive 

 

To change references to  ‘NSW 

Department of Primary Industries, 

DPI Water’  & ‘DPI Water’ to 

‘WaterNSW’ 

1803 

Various 

27-11-17 Various All WAL forms Manual 

Interactive 

 

Update forms to show NSW Land 

Registry Services (NSW LRS) 

1712 

Various 

14-9-17 W-01TJ 

 

W-08X 

 

W-10CN 

Transfer Unilaterally Severing 

Joint tenancy 

Caveat 

Change of Name 

Interactive Northern Territory Oaths Act now 

reads ‘ Oaths, Affidavit and 

Declarations Act 2012’ 

N/A 



1-8-17 W-08X 

 

 

W-03TAB 

Caveat 

 

Transmission Application by a 

devisee, beneficiary or next of 

kin 

Manual 

Interactive 

 

Manual 

Updated name of  ‘Office of State 

Revenue’ to ‘Revenue NSW’ 

1708 

3.4 

 

1708 

11-5-17 W-01TJ Transfer Unilaterally Severing a 

Joint Tenancy 

 

Manual 

Interactive 

Removed ‘Additional Information 

to be Provided’ sheet 

1705 

3.6 

5-12-16 W-08X Caveat Manual 

Interactive 

Marginal Note (M)  updated  1612 

3.3 

26-7-16 W-03TAE Transmission Application by 

Executor, Administrator or 

Trustee 

Interactive Update dealing code from “TA” to 

”AE”. 

1.6 

13-7-16 W-10CN Change of name Manual 

Interactive 

Marginal Note J(1) updated. 1607 

2.5 

29-2-16 W-01NH Application to record new 

registered holder 

Manual 

Interactive 

New Form 1602 

1.0 

 

11-9-15 Various All WAL forms Manual 

Interactive 

Update name on forms from 

“NSW Office of Water” to “NSW 

Department of Primary Industries, 

DPI Water”   

Various  

18-6-14 W-01TJ Transfer Unilaterally Severing a 

Joint Tenancy 

 

Manual 

Interactive 

Items 2 & 3 added to statutory 

declaration and a line for 

declarant to state their name at 

top of statutory declaration. 

3.4 

1406 

7-3-2014 W-07TT Term Transfer Manual 

Interactive 

Remove Annexure A, 

Ministerial Order Exemption 

Form & Marginal Note (M) 

1.7 

1403 

7-3-2014 W-01T Transfer Manual 

Interactive 

Remove Annexure A, 

Ministerial Order Exemption 

Form & Marginal Note (N). 

1.7 

1403 

30-1-14 W-01TM Transfer of Mortgage or Charge Manual 

Interactive 

Marginal Note (M) added 1401 

1.4 

5-9-13 W-01TJ 
 
 

W-08X 
 
W-10CN 

Transfer Unilaterally Severing a 

Joint Tenancy 

Caveat 

 

Change of Name 

Manual 

Interactive 

Removal of phrase “I have not 

known the person for at least 12 

months, but” from item 2 of 

witness certification on statutory 

declaration. 

1309 

3.3 

 

1309 

3.1 

1309 

2.3 

8-8-13 W-07VT Variation of Term Transfer Manual 

Interactive 

Updated Marginal Note (J) to 

add the option “extended”. 

1308 

1.4 

19-4-13 W-01T 

 

W-07TT 

Transfer 

 

Term Transfer 

Manual 

Interactive 

Update Annexure A, 

Ministerial Order Exemption 

Form & corresponding 

marginal note on Transfer & 

Term Transfer forms. 

1.6 

1305 

1.6 

1305 

19-4-13 W-01T 

 

W-07TT 

Transfer 

 

Term Transfer 

Manual 

Interactive 

Add Annexure A, Ministerial 

Order Exemption Form. 

1.5 

1304 

1.5 

1304 



02-04-13 W-08LX 

 

W-08X 

Serve notice on the Caveator 

Caveat 

Manual 

Interactive 

 

Update forms in line with 

Water Management Act 2000 

3.0 

 

3.0 

13-3-13 W-01T 

W-01TM  

 

W-01TP 

 

W-02ND 

W-03TAB 

 

 

 

W-03TAE 

 

 

W-04BAN 

 

W-04BAP 

W-05DM 

W-05M 

W-05PM 

 

W-05SM 

 

W-05VM 

 

W-06C 

W-06DC 

W-07TT 

W-07ST 

 

W-07VT 

Transfer 

Transfer of Mortgage or Charge 

Transfer under Power of Sale 

Notice of Death 

Transmission Application by 

Beneficiary, Devisee or Next-of-

Kin 

Transmission Application by 

Executor, Administrator or 

Trustee 

Annulment of Bankruptcy 

Bankruptcy Application 

Discharge of Mortgage 

Mortgage 

Postponement of Mortgage 

Mortgage of Mortgage or  

Charge 

Variation of Term Transfer 

Charge 

Discharge of Charge 

Term Transfer 

Surrender of Term Transfer 

Variation of Mortgage 

Interactive Change word “corporation” to 

“company” at execution 

options & clauses 

1.4 

1.3 

 

1.3 

 

2.3 

1.3 

 

 

 

 

1.4 

 

 

1.3 

 

1.3 

1.4 

1.6 

1.3 

 

1.3 

 

1.3 

 

1.3 

1.3 

1.3 

 

1.4 

 

1.3 

 



13-3-13 W-08CX 

 

 

 

W-08LX 

 

W-08WX 

W-08XC 

W-11R 

 

W-12PV 

 

Change of Name of Caveator or 

Address for Service Of Notices 

on Caveator 

Request to Serve Notice on 

Caveator 

Withdrawal of Caveat 

Consent of Caveator 

Request to Record Action 

Application for  New Licence 

Certificate 

Interactive Change word “corporation” to 

“company” at execution 

options & clauses 

1.3 

 

 

 

2.2 

 

1.3 

1.3 

1.3 

 

1.3 

 

10-12-12 W-01TJ 

 

 

W-10CN 

Transfer Unilaterally Severing a 

Joint Tenancy 

Change of Name 

Interactive Update Victoria, Northern 

Territory & Western Australia 

Oaths Acts. 

3.2 

 

2.2 

21-8-12 W-01TJ 

W-08X 

W-10CN 

All forms executed by statutory 

declaration 

Instruction

s 

Justice’s of the peace 

registration number required. 

1208 

21-8-12 W-01TJ 

W-08X 

W-10CN 

All forms executed by statutory 

declaration 

Manual 

Interactive 

Addition of field for JP number 

& “[Omit ID No]” re. document 

relied on by witness in 

statutory declaration. 

1208 & 3.1  

1208 & 2.1  

1208 & 2.1  

2-8-12 W-03TAE Transmission Application by an 

Executor, Administrator or 

Trustee 

Instruction

s 

Remove reference to Attorney 

execution 

1208 

31-7-12 W05MC 

W05MP 

W05M 

Mortgage Corporate 

Mortgage Private 

Mortgage  

Manual WAL forms W05MC & W05MP 

obsolete. Replaced by W05M 

1208 

18-7-12 W-03TAE Transmission Application by an 

Executor, Administrator or 

Trustee 

Interactive Removed Attorney execution 

option 

1.3 

9-3-09 W-01TJ Transfer Unilaterally Severing a 

Joint Tenancy 

Manual 

& 

Interactive 

Provision to show names and 

addresses of mortgagees etc 

removed. 

0903 

& 

2.0 

28-1-09 W-01TJ-2 Transfer Unilaterally Severing a 

Joint Tenancy 

Instruction

s 

Consent of every mortgagee, 

chargee and covenant 

chargee required 

0901 

22-12-08 W-04BAN 

 

W-04BAP 

Annulment of Bankruptcy 

Bankruptcy Application 

Manual 

& 

Interactive 

Dealing code altered 

(interactive are new forms) 

0812 

& 

1.0 

5-11-08 W-12PV Application for Replacement 

Licence Certificate 

Manual • Minor alteration to text 

• Provision for date added 

0811 

4-11-08 W-11R Request to Record Action Manual Provision for date added 0811 

29-10-08 W-10CN Change of Name Interactive Typo in statutory declaration 

corrected 

1.1 



29-10-08 W-02ND Notice of Death Interactive Typo in statutory declaration 

corrected 

1.1 

29-10-08 W-08X-2 Caveat Instruction

s 

(I):  after “registered holder” 

added “of the licence or 

interest affected”. 

0810 

15-10-08 W-08LX-2 Request to Serve Notice on 

Caveator 

Instruction

s 

(G) and (J):  Minor typos 

corrected 

0810 

19-8-08 W-06C Charge Instruction

s 

(J): Reference to “water 

access licence” and 

“registered dealing” removed 

0808 

19-8-08 W-06C Charge Manual Typos at (M) and (N) 

corrected 

0808 

19-8-08 W-05M Mortgage Interactive Various typos in help text 

corrected 

1.3 

19-8-08 W-01TJ Transfer Unilaterally Severing 

Joint Tenancy 

Interactive Typo in on-screen help for 

“additional Information” page 

corrected 

1.1 

18-08-08 W-05CM Change of Address for Service of 

Notice on Mortgagee or Chargee 

Manual Typo corrected (date missing) 0808 

26-6-08 W-10CN-

2 

Change of Name Instruction

s 

(J): Typo corrected (“applicant” 

amended to “declarant”) 

0806 

5-6-08 W-01T Transfer Interactive Removed reference to 

execution by a licensed 

conveyancer 

1.1 

5-6-08 W-05DM Discharge of Mortgage Interactive Removed reference to 

execution by a licensed 

conveyancer 

1.1 

5-6-08 W-05M Mortgage Interactive Removed reference to 

execution by a licensed 

conveyancer 

1.1 

5-6-08 W-07TT Term Transfer Interactive Removed reference to 

execution by a licensed 

conveyancer 

1.1 

17-3-08 W-01T Transfer Manual (J):  Typo corrected 

Additional Information Page: 

Minor typo corrected 

0803 

17-3-08 W-

03TA(E) 

Transmission Application by a 

Beneficiary, Devisee or Next-of-

Kin 

Manual Additional Information Page: 

Minor typo corrected 

0803 

3-3-08 W-08X Caveat Manual Statutory declaration:  Minnor 

typo corrected 

0803 

3-3-08 W-

03TA(E) 

Transmission Application by a 

Beneficiary, Devisee or Next-of-

Kin 

Manual Additional Information Page: 

Minor formatting error 

corrected 

0803 

25-2-08 W-05DM-

2 

Discharge of Mortgage Instruction

s 

(J): Typo corrected 0802 

29-1-08 W-

03TA(B) 

Transmission Application by a 

Beneficiary, Devisee or Next-of-

Kin 

Manual Additional Information Page: 

Minor formatting error 

corrected 

0801 

14-12-07 W-08X Caveat Manual Statutory declaration:  Minnor 

typo corrected 

0712 



30-11-07 W-10CN Change of Name Manual “Other” altered to “Other 

qualified witness” in statutory 

declaration 

0711 

30-11-07 W-08X Caveat Manual “Other” altered to “Other 

qualified witness” in statutory 

declaration 

0711 

30-11-07 W-02ND Notice of Death Manual “Other” altered to “Other 

qualified witness” in statutory 

declaration 

0711 

19-11-07 W-01T Transfer Manual (C):  Reference to LLPN 

added 

0711 

8-11-07 W-

03TA(E) 

Transmission Application by an 

Executor 

Manual Minor typo on Additional 

Information to be Provided 

page corrected 

0711 

8-11-07 W-

03TA(B) 

Transmission Applpication by a 

Beneficiary 

Manual Minor typo on Additional 

Information to be Provided 

page corrected 

0711 

20-8-07 W-

03TA(E) 

Transmission Application by an 

Executor 

Manual (F):  Minor formatting typo 

corrected 

0708 

20-8-07 W-

03TA(B) 

Transmission Applpication by a 

Beneficiary 

Manual (G):  Minor formatting typo 

corrected 

0708 

20-8-07 W-04BAP Bankruptcy Application Manual (J)(ii):  Minor typo corrected 0708 

2-8-07 W-07ST Surrender of Term Transfer Manual Dealing code changed from 

ST to R (also amended RG’s 

Directions) 

0708 

 


