CHANGE LOG Water Access Licence Dealing Forms

Date	Number	Name	Туре	Change	New Version or Edition
14-11-2024	W-01T	Transfer	Manual	Update legislation on	2411
	W-01TP	Transfer under power of sale	Interactive	"Additional information to be	Various
	W-02ND	Notice of Death		provided " sheet to read "Regulation 9 Water	
	W-03TAE	Transmission Application by		Management (General)	
		Executor, Administrator or		Regulation 2018"	
		Trustee			
	W-03TAB	Transmission Application by			
		Beneficiary, Devisee or Next-of			
		Kin			
	W-04NH	Application to Record New			
		Registered Holder			
	W-04BAN	Annulment of Bankruptcy			
	W-04BAP	Bankruptcy Application			
	W-07ST	Surrender of Term Transfer			
	W-07TT	Term Transfer			
	W-10CN	Change of Name			
	W-11R	Request to Record Action			
14-11-2024	All forms	All forms	Manual	Add email field to lodging	2411
			Interactive	party details	Various
4-9-2023	All forms	All forms	Manual	Remove references to DX or	2309
			Interactive	document exchange from forms	Various

11-3-22	W-01TM	Transfer of mortgage or charge	Interactive	Licensed conveyancer	1.8
	W-01TP	Transfer under power of sale		execution added to form	1.7
	W-01T	Transfer			2.1
	W-02ND	Notice of Death			2.7
	W-03TAB	Transmission Application by Beneficiary, Devisee or Next-of- Kin			1.7
	W-03TAE	Transmission Application by Executor, Administrator or Trustee			1.9
	W-04BAN	Annulment of Bankruptcy			1.7
	W-04BAP	Bankruptcy Application			1.7
	W-04NH	Application to Record New Registered Holder			1.3
	W-05CM	Change of Address for Service of DIPNR Notices on Mortgagee or Chargee			1.6
	W-05M	Mortgage			2.0
	W-05PM	Postponement of Mortgage			1.7
	W-05SM	Mortgage of Mortgage or Charge			1.7
	W-05VM	Variation of Mortgage			1.7
	W-06C	Charge			1.7
	W-07ST	Surrender of Term Transfer			1.8
	W-07TT	Term Transfer			2.1
	W-07VT	Variation of Term Transfer			1.8
	W-08CX	Change of Name of Caveator or Address for Service Of Notices on Caveator			1.7
	W-08LX	Request to Serve Notice on Caveator			3.4
	W-08WX	Withdrawal of Caveat			1.7
	W-08XC	Consent of Caveator			1.7
	W-10CN	Change of Name			2.8
	W-11R	Request to Record Action			1.7
	W-12PV	Application for New Licence Certificate			1.7
1-2-22	W-07ST	Surrender of Term Transfer	Manual	Arrange marginal notes on form to match marginal notes in	2202
			Interactive	Registrar General's Guidelines	1.7

8-6-21	W-05DM	Discharge of Mortgage	Interactive	Remove 'Solicitor or barrister for the Mortgagee' from the list of the required form of execution by the mortgagee	1.8
8-6-21	W-06DC	Discharge of Charge	Interactive	Remove 'Solicitor or barrister for the chargee' from the list of the required form of execution by the chargee.	1.7
26-2-20	W-01TJ W-08X W-10CN	Transfer Unilaterally Severing Joint tenancy Caveat Change of Name	Interactive	Replacing references to 'Oaths, Affidavits and Declarations Act 2012' with 'Oaths, Affidavits and Declarations Act 2010' in regard to statutory declarations made in the Northern Territory; and Replacing references to 'Evidence Act 1958' with 'Oaths and Affirmations Act 2018' in regard to statutory declarations made in Victoria.	3.9 3.7 2.7
22-1-19	W-01TJ W-08X W-10CN	Transfer Unilaterally Severing Joint tenancy Caveat Change of Name	Manual	Link to Statutory Declaration page in Registrar-General's Guidelines added.	
26-10-18	W-05CM	Change of address for service of WaterNSW notices on a mortgagee or chargee	Manual Interactive	Dealing code panel updated Code 'R' replaced with codes 'AM' and 'AC'.	1810 1.6
14-8-18	W-01TJ	Transfer Unilaterally Severing Joint tenancy	Interactive	The phrase 'and certifies this transfer to be correct for the purposes of the Water Management Act 2000.' removed from operative clause below panel (G). The phrase 'and I certify this instrument' amended to read 'and I certify this transfer'	3.9
21-3-18	Various	All WAL forms	Manual Interactive	To change references to 'NSW Department of Primary Industries, DPI Water' & 'DPI Water' to 'WaterNSW'	1803 Various
27-11-17	Various	All WAL forms	Manual Interactive	Update forms to show NSW Land Registry Services (NSW LRS)	1712 Various
14-9-17	W-01TJ W-08X	Transfer Unilaterally Severing Joint tenancy Caveat	Interactive	Northern Territory Oaths Act now reads ' Oaths, Affidavit and Declarations Act 2012'	N/A
	W-10CN	Change of Name			

1-8-17	W-08X	Caveat	Manual Interactive	Updated name of 'Office of State Revenue' to 'Revenue NSW'	1708 3.4
	W-03TAB	Transmission Application by a devisee, beneficiary or next of kin	Manual		1708
11-5-17	W-01TJ	Transfer Unilaterally Severing a Joint Tenancy	Manual Interactive	Removed 'Additional Information to be Provided' sheet	1705 3.6
5-12-16	W-08X	Caveat	Manual Interactive	Marginal Note (M) updated	1612 3.3
26-7-16	W-03TAE	Transmission Application by Executor, Administrator or Trustee	Interactive	Update dealing code from "TA" to "AE".	1.6
13-7-16	W-10CN	Change of name	Manual Interactive	Marginal Note J(1) updated.	1607 2.5
29-2-16	W-01NH	Application to record new registered holder	Manual Interactive	New Form	1602 1.0
11-9-15	Various	All WAL forms	Manual Interactive	Update name on forms from "NSW Office of Water" to "NSW Department of Primary Industries, DPI Water"	Various
18-6-14	W-01TJ	Transfer Unilaterally Severing a Joint Tenancy	Manual Interactive	Items 2 & 3 added to statutory declaration and a line for declarant to state their name at top of statutory declaration.	3.4 1406
7-3-2014	W-07TT	Term Transfer	Manual Interactive	Remove Annexure A, Ministerial Order Exemption Form & Marginal Note (M)	1.7 1403
7-3-2014	W-01T	Transfer	Manual Interactive	Remove Annexure A, Ministerial Order Exemption Form & Marginal Note (N).	1.7 1403
30-1-14	W-01TM	Transfer of Mortgage or Charge	Manual Interactive	Marginal Note (M) added	1401 1.4
5-9-13	W-01TJ W-08X W-10CN	Transfer Unilaterally Severing a Joint Tenancy Caveat Change of Name	Manual Interactive	Removal of phrase "I have not known the person for at least 12 months, but" from item 2 of witness certification on statutory declaration.	1309 3.3 1309 3.1 1309 2.3
8-8-13	W-07VT	Variation of Term Transfer	Manual Interactive	Updated Marginal Note (J) to add the option "extended".	1308 1.4
19-4-13	W-01T W-07TT	Transfer Term Transfer	Manual Interactive	Update Annexure A, Ministerial Order Exemption Form & corresponding marginal note on Transfer & Term Transfer forms.	1.6 1305 1.6 1305
19-4-13	W-01T W-07TT	Transfer Term Transfer	Manual Interactive	Add Annexure A, Ministerial Order Exemption Form.	1.5 1304 1.5 1304

02-04-13	W-08LX	Serve notice on the Caveator	Manual	Update forms in line with Water Management Act 2000	3.0
	W-08X	Caveat	Interactive	C	3.0
13-3-13	W-01T	Transfer	Interactive	Change word "corporation" to	1.4
	W-01TM	Transfer of Mortgage or Charge		options & clauses	1.3
		Transfer under Power of Sale			4.2
	W-01TP	Notice of Death			1.3
	W-02ND	Transmission Application by Beneficiary, Devisee or Next-of-			2.3
	W-03TAB	Kin			1.3
		Transmission Application by Executor, Administrator or Trustee			
	W-03TAE	Annulment of Bankruptcy			1.4
		Bankruptcy Application			
	W-04BAN	Discharge of Mortgage			1.3
	\\\\ 0.4D.A.D.	Mortgage			1.3
	W-04BAP	Postponement of Mortgage			1.4
	W-05DM W-05M	Mortgage of Mortgage or Charge			1.6
	W-05PM	Variation of Term Transfer			1.3
		Charge		Change word "corporation" to "company" at execution	1.3
	W-05SM	Discharge of Charge			
	W-05VM	Term Transfer			1.3
		Surrender of Term Transfer			1.3
	W-06C	Variation of Mortgage			1.3
	W-06DC				1.3
	W-07TT				
	W-07ST				1.4
	W-07VT				4.0
					1.3

13-3-13	W-08CX	Change of Name of Caveator or Address for Service Of Notices on Caveator	Interactive	Change word "corporation" to "company" at execution options & clauses	1.3
	W-08LX	Request to Serve Notice on Caveator			2.2
		Withdrawal of Caveat			1.3
	W-08WX	Consent of Caveator			1.3
	W-08XC	Request to Record Action			1.3
	W-11R	Application for New Licence Certificate			1.3
	W-12PV				1.0
10-12-12	W-01TJ	Transfer Unilaterally Severing a Joint Tenancy	Interactive	Update Victoria, Northern Territory & Western Australia Oaths Acts.	3.2
	W-10CN	Change of Name		Californois.	2.2
21-8-12	W-01TJ	All forms executed by statutory	Instruction	Justice's of the peace	1208
21012	W-08X	declaration	S	registration number required.	1200
	W-10CN				
21-8-12	W-01TJ W-08X	All forms executed by statutory declaration	Manual	Addition of field for JP number & "[Omit ID No]" re. document	1208 & 3.1 1208 & 2.1
	W-10CN		Interactive	relied on by witness in statutory declaration.	1208 & 2.1
2-8-12	W-03TAE	Transmission Application by an Executor, Administrator or Trustee	Instruction s	Remove reference to Attorney execution	1208
31-7-12	W05MC	Mortgage Corporate	Manual	WAL forms W05MC & W05MP obsolete. Replaced by W05M	1208
	W05MP	Mortgage Private		obsolete. Replaced by Woolili	
	W05M	Mortgage			
18-7-12	W-03TAE	Transmission Application by an Executor, Administrator or Trustee	Interactive	Removed Attorney execution option	1.3
9-3-09	W-01TJ	Transfer Unilaterally Severing a	Manual	Provision to show names and	0903
		Joint Tenancy	& Interactive	addresses of mortgagees etc removed.	& 2.0
28-1-09	W-01TJ-2	Transfer Unilaterally Severing a Joint Tenancy	Instruction s	Consent of every mortgagee, chargee and covenant chargee required	0901
22-12-08	W-04BAN	Annulment of Bankruptcy	Manual &	Dealing code altered (interactive are new forms)	0812 &
	W-04BAP	Bankruptcy Application	Interactive	(interactive are new loins)	1.0
5-11-08	W-12PV	Application for Replacement	Manual	Minor alteration to text	0811
		Licence Certificate		Provision for date added	
4-11-08	W-11R	Request to Record Action	Manual	Provision for date added	0811
29-10-08	W-10CN	Change of Name	Interactive	Typo in statutory declaration corrected	1.1

29-10-08	W-02ND	Notice of Death	Interactive	Typo in statutory declaration corrected	1.1
29-10-08	W-08X-2	Caveat	Instruction s	(I): after "registered holder" added "of the licence or interest affected".	0810
15-10-08	W-08LX-2	Request to Serve Notice on Caveator	Instruction s	(G) and (J): Minor typos corrected	0810
19-8-08	W-06C	Charge	Instruction s	(J): Reference to "water access licence" and "registered dealing" removed	0808
19-8-08	W-06C	Charge	Manual	Typos at (M) and (N) corrected	0808
19-8-08	W-05M	Mortgage	Interactive	Various typos in help text corrected	1.3
19-8-08	W-01TJ	Transfer Unilaterally Severing Joint Tenancy	Interactive	Typo in on-screen help for "additional Information" page corrected	1.1
18-08-08	W-05CM	Change of Address for Service of Notice on Mortgagee or Chargee	Manual	Typo corrected (date missing)	0808
26-6-08	W-10CN- 2	Change of Name	Instruction s	(J): Typo corrected ("applicant" amended to "declarant")	0806
5-6-08	W-01T	Transfer	Interactive	Removed reference to execution by a licensed conveyancer	1.1
5-6-08	W-05DM	Discharge of Mortgage	Interactive	Removed reference to execution by a licensed conveyancer	1.1
5-6-08	W-05M	Mortgage	Interactive	Removed reference to execution by a licensed conveyancer	1.1
5-6-08	W-07TT	Term Transfer	Interactive	Removed reference to execution by a licensed conveyancer	1.1
17-3-08	W-01T	Transfer	Manual	(J): Typo corrected	0803
				Additional Information Page: Minor typo corrected	
17-3-08	W- 03TA(E)	Transmission Application by a Beneficiary, Devisee or Next-of- Kin	Manual	Additional Information Page: Minor typo corrected	0803
3-3-08	W-08X	Caveat	Manual	Statutory declaration: Minnor typo corrected	0803
3-3-08	W- 03TA(E)	Transmission Application by a Beneficiary, Devisee or Next-of- Kin	Manual	Additional Information Page: Minor formatting error corrected	0803
25-2-08	W-05DM- 2	Discharge of Mortgage	Instruction s	(J): Typo corrected	0802
29-1-08	W- 03TA(B)	Transmission Application by a Beneficiary, Devisee or Next-of- Kin	Manual	Additional Information Page: Minor formatting error corrected	0801
14-12-07	W-08X	Caveat	Manual	Statutory declaration: Minnor typo corrected	0712

30-11-07	W-10CN	Change of Name	Manual	"Other" altered to "Other qualified witness" in statutory declaration	0711
30-11-07	W-08X	Caveat	Manual	"Other" altered to "Other qualified witness" in statutory declaration	0711
30-11-07	W-02ND	Notice of Death	Manual	"Other" altered to "Other qualified witness" in statutory declaration	0711
19-11-07	W-01T	Transfer	Manual	(C): Reference to LLPN added	0711
8-11-07	W- 03TA(E)	Transmission Application by an Executor	Manual	Minor typo on Additional Information to be Provided page corrected	0711
8-11-07	W- 03TA(B)	Transmission Applpication by a Beneficiary	Manual	Minor typo on Additional Information to be Provided page corrected	0711
20-8-07	W- 03TA(E)	Transmission Application by an Executor	Manual	(F): Minor formatting typo corrected	0708
20-8-07	W- 03TA(B)	Transmission Applpication by a Beneficiary	Manual	(G): Minor formatting typo corrected	0708
20-8-07	W-04BAP	Bankruptcy Application	Manual	(J)(ii): Minor typo corrected	0708
2-8-07	W-07ST	Surrender of Term Transfer	Manual	Dealing code changed from ST to R (also amended RG's Directions)	0708